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Artesian Bode No. 86 : Suction 6, Block X, Thames. (Mr. Keane.)
Dvfh 'a Details. D ff!it ln Details.licet. .beet.

63 63 ft, clay. 177 2 ft. sand.
87 24ft. pumice sand. 181 4 ft, rotten timber.
90 3 ft. rotten timber, 186 5 ft. sand.

104 14 ft, pumice sand. 189 3 ft. rotten timber.
107 3 ft. clay. 193 4 ft. pumice sand.
122 15 ft. drift sand. 197 4 ft, rotten timber.
127 5 ft. clay. 205 8 ft. pumice sand.
142 15 ft. drift sand. 230 25 ft, clay.
175 33 ft. clay.

Total depth, 230 ft. Flow running, 28,800 gallons per day.

Artesian Block No. 87 : Section 5, Block X, Thames. (Mr. Wallis.)

D'fV' 1 Details. D ffi* ta I)utails -Foot. reet.
67 67 ft. clay. 221 13 ft. clay.
96 29ft. pumice sand. 225 4 ft. rotten timber.

100 4 ft, rotten timber. 235 10 ft. sand.
114 14 ft, drift sand. 237 2 ft. rotten timber.
117 3 ft. rotten timber. 240 3 ft. sand.
122 5 ft, sand. 242 2 ft. rotten timber.
128 6 ft. clay. 291 49 ft. pumice sand.
136 8 ft. sand. 293 2 ft. clay.
205 69 ft. clay. 304 11 ft. pumice sand.
208 3 ft, sand.

Total depth, 304 ft. Flow running, 21,600 gallons per day

Artesian Bore No. 88: Section 9, Block X, Thames, (Mr, Porter.)
DSP* 1" Details. BZo< hX J)ctails-Foot. J)eot.

69 69 ft. clay. 189 6 ft. pumice sand.
88 19 ft, sand. 198 ' 9 ft. clay.
94 6 ft, clay. 207 9 ft. drift sand.

109 15 ft, sand. 209 2 ft. clay.
112 3 ft. solid log. 212 3 ft, rotten timber.
117 5 ft. clay. 260 48 ft, clay.
125 8 ft. shingle. 263 3 ft, sand.
128 3 ft, rotten timber. 265 2 ft, clay.
149 21. ft, drift sand. 269 4 ft, shingle.
151 2 ft. clay. 273 4 ft, clay.
181 30 ft. pumice sand. 295 22 ft. pumice sand.
183 2 ft. clay. 303 8 ft, rotten timber.

Total depth, 303 ft. Flow running, 13,800 gallons per day.

Artesian Bout; No. 89: W.Pn. Section 4, Block XI, Thames. (Mr. Putt.)

43 43 ft. clay. 284 8 ft. shingle.
56 13 ft. rotten timber. 290 6ft, rotten timber.
74 18 ft. clay. 296 6 ft. sand.
77 3 ft. rotten timber. 329 33 ft. clay.
83 6 ft. clay. 348 19 ft. sandstone.
97 14 ft. rotten timber. 364 16 ft. clay.

101 4 ft, sand. 370 6 ft, pumice sand.
118 17 ft. clay. 372 2 ft. clay.
122 4 ft. sand. 378 6 ft. pumice sand.
129 7 ft. clay. 387 9 ft. clay.
141 12 ft. rotten timber. 390 3 ft. rotten timber.
145 4 ft. clay. 409 19 ft. pumice sand.
149 4 ft, sand. 412 3 ft, clay.
155 6 ft. clay. 416 4 ft, pumice sand.
170 15 ft. drift sand. 418 2 ft. clay.
188 18ft. shingle. 431 13 ft, pumice sand.
228 40 ft. drift sand. 434 3 ft. clay.
241 13 ft. shingle. 437 3 ft, pumice sand.
244 3 ft. rotten timber. 439 2 ft. rotten timber.
248 4 ft. clay. 445 6 ft. pumice sand.
258 10ft. drift sand. 448 3 ft. rotten timber.
264 6 ft. shingle. 465 1.7 ft, pumice sand.
276 12 ft. pumice sand.

Total depth, 465 ft, Flow running, 17,280 gallons per day
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